OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UPTO 6,48,612(SIX LACS FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
AND TWELVE) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF 10.00 EACH (RUPEES TEN ONLY), 
REPRESENTING 25.05% OF THE TOTAL VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF RELIANCE JUTE MILS (INTERNATIONAL) 
LIMITED, (“HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS (“RJML”/” TARGET COMPANY”/”TC”) AT A PRICE OF RS.

[...]

Sunil Jain, Mrs. Anita Jain, Mr. Akhil Jain, and 
Mrs. Shilpa Jain
b)  ‘Equity Shares’ means the fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10.00/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) 
each of the Target Company.
c)  ‘Paid-up Equity Share Capital’ means Rs. 2,58,94,900 (Indian Rupees Two Crore Fifty-Eight Lakh Ninety-Four 
Thousand Nine Hundred only) divided into 25,89,490 (Twenty Five Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Four hundred 
and Ninety) Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten only) each.
d)  ‘Public Shareholders’ shall mean all the shareholders of the Target Company who are eligible to tender their 
Equity Shares in the Offer, except the Acquirers, (i) the Acquirers, (ii) the parties to the SPA (as defined below),

[...]

promoter and promoter group of the Target Company, that have entered into the SPA (as defined below) to sell 
their shares constituting 51.00% of the Paid-up Equity Share Capital and Voting Capital of the Target Company.
f)  ‘SPA’ means the Share Purchase Agreement entered on April 21, 2022 by the Acquirers to acquire 13,20,640 
(Thirteen Lakh Twenty Thousand Six Hundred and Forty) Equity Shares representing 51.00% of the Paid-up 
Equity Share Capital of the Target Company from the Sellers at an agreed price of Rs. 7.50 (Rupees Seven and 
Fifty Paise only) per Equity Share aggregating to Rs.99,04,800 (Rupees Ninety Lakhs Four Thousand Eight

[...]

Bag (East) Kolkata – 700 001, West Bengal, India, Contact No. +91 33 40014568; 
+91 9831079541, e-mail id: smc322357e@gmail.com has vide its certificate date March 28, 2022; UDIN: 
22309458AGLUTD4325, that the net worth of Acquirer 1 as on March 23, 2022 is Rs. 4,54,55,953/- (Rupees 
Four Crore Fifty-four Lakhs Fifty-five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-three only) which can be used for the 
acquisition of shares of the Target Company under the Offer.
d. The details of the ventures/controlled/managed by Acquirer 1 are given hereunder:
Sr. 
No. Name of the Entities Nature of 

Interest
Percentage/ 
stake holding%

[...]

Acquirer 1has not acquired any Equity Share of the Target Company either in the current financial year or in the 
period of eight financial years preceding the current financial year. Further, the Acquirer 1 has entered into a 
Share Purchase Agreement dated April 21, 2022 to acquire 3,50,201 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Two Hundred 
One) Equity Shares representing 13.52% of the total paid-up equity share capital /voting capital Company the 
Target Company at a price of Rs. 7.50 (Rupees Seven and Fifty Paise Only) per Equity Share.
f.  Neither Acquirer 1 nor any of the entities with whom he is associated are in the Securities related business and

[...]

Bag (East) Kolkata – 700 001, West Bengal, India, Contact No. +91 33 40014568; 
+91 9831079541, e-mail id: smc322357e@gmail.com has vide its certificate date March 28, 2022; UDIN: 
22309458AGLURM6935, that the net worth of Acquirer 2 as on March 23, 2022 is Rs. 4,61,58,294/- (Rupees 
Four Crore Sixty-One Lakhs Fifty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Four only) which can be used for the 
acquisition of shares of the Target Company under the Offer.
d. The details of the ventures/controlled/managed by Acquirer 2 are given hereunder:
Sr. 
No. Name of the Entities Nature of 

Interest
Percentage/ 
stake holding%

[...]

Acquirer 2 has not acquired any Equity Share of the Target Company either in the current financial year or in 
the period of eight financial years preceding the current financial year. Further, the Acquirer 2 has entered into 
a Share Purchase Agreement dated April 21, 2022 to acquire2,40,053 (Two Lakh Forty Thousand Fifty-Three) 
Equity Shares representing 9.27% of the total paid-up equity share capital /voting capital Company the Target 
Company at a price of Rs. 7.50 (Rupees Seven and Fifty Paise Only) per Equity Share. 
f.  Neither Acquirer 2 nor any of the entities with whom he is associated with are in the Securities related business